
 

 

 

    

Erste 
Abwicklungsanstalt 

Friedrichstraße 84 
40217 Düsseldorf 
 

Tel.  +49 211 91345-780 
Fax +49 211 91345-789 
www.aa1.de 
 

Vorstand: 
Christian Doppstadt 
Horst Küpker 
 
Verwaltungsratsvorsitzender: 
Dr. Dirk Günnewig 

 

 

Amtsgericht: 
Düsseldorf, HRA 20869 
USt-IdNr. DE268672395 
 

Bankverbindung: 
HSBC Trinkaus & Burkhardt AG 
IBAN: DE15 3003 0880 0013 5330 08 
BIC/S.W.I.F.T.-Code: TUBDDEDD  

    
 

 

 
 
Erste Abwicklungsanstalt � Friedrichstraße 84 � 40217 Düsseldorf 

 
Clearstream Banking S.A. 
 
Email to: 
NewIssuesLuxembourg@clearstream.com 
 

Düsseldorf, 11.01.2023 
 
 
 
Replacement of IPA function  

 
 
Dear Sir or Madam, 
 

Please note that with regard to the securities listed below, EAA will cease to be the IPA with 

effect as of January 16th, 2023 and will be replaced with Deutsche Bank AG as of such date.  

 

We kindly ask you to take the appropriate measures to implement the described changes 

systemic-wise and to confirm receipt of this letter via e-mail to EAA_RC@aa1.de . Please note 

that we will also inform the holders of the respective securities according to our obligations as 

set out in our prospectus.  
 

XS2106828309 
XS2181900734 
XS2307846555 
XS2345827120 
XS2403919702 
 

Please contact us with any questions concerning the above. 
 
Best Regards 
 
Erste Abwicklungsanstalt 

 
 
 
Claudia Bauer Linda Hagen 


